For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Terri Beal, AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: (888) 728-1954

## Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteer of the Quarter

As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize community volunteers who personally exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvements of our community.

Connie Schultz and Tina Mette have been chosen as Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteers of the Quarter. Connie and Tina coach 5<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup> grade girl's basketball in Altamont. They began the program to introduce ball handling and basic fundamentals of the game before the girls enter the junior high competitive program. They have been running the program for three seasons. The program is 100% self funded and no one is charged to play. It is their hope that this program will encourage more girls to want to play the sport they love so much.

Connie lives in Altamont with her husband, Jon. They have two children, JoAnna and Will. She works for Country Financial in Effingham. Tina has five children: Tyler (wife Melissa), Trent, Troy (wife Cassie), Tinley and Taylor.

In honor of Connie and Tina's services, Peoples Bank & Trust has made a donation of \$250.00 to the Altamont Education Foundation.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples Bank & Trust is a full-service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small businesses and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.